IP67
∗  Analog auto
switch only
Display Sensor Monitor
D-MH1Bm Series
Outputs the analog voltage according to
the actuator stroke position
A single switch can discriminate

Lead wire with connector 39
[g]
How to Order Display Sensor Monitors
q Product category
BN Display sensor monitor, NPN 2 outputs
BP Display sensor monitor, PNP 2 outputs
e Option 2
Symbol Description
Nil None
A Bracket
ZS-46-A1
B Panel mount
adapter
ZS-46-B
D
Panel mount
adapter + Front
protection cover
ZS-46-D Panel
Front
protection
cover
Panel mount
adapter
Panel
Panel mount
adapter
w Option 1
Symbol Description
Nil Without lead wire
L Lead wire with connector
(2 m lead wire)
ZS-46-5L
∗  A lead wire with a connector is required for power supply input.
Power supply/output
lead wire with connector
r Option 3
Symbol Description
Nil None
C Sensor connector
ZS-28-C
∗   A sensor connector is required to connect the sensor to the display
sensor monitor.
Sensor
connector
q w e r
D MH1 BN
∗1  Value without digital filter (at 0 ms)
∗2   The response time indicates when the set value is
90% in relation to the step input.
∗3   Display, switch output and analog response time are
affected.
5
1 kΩ
Brown DC(+)
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Lo
ad
Black OUT
(Analog output)
Blue DC(–)
12 to 24
VDC
+